HK$15 million for the development of ordinary business in oversea and the remaining
balance for general working capital.

5

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES BY THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE
MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activities involving the issue of its
equity securities in the 12 months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY’S

SHARE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Shares (i) as at the date of
this announcement, and (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing, assuming that
all of the 1,034,500,000 Placing Shares will be placed in full and no further Shares will
be issued, repurchased or converted into (whether pursuant to the existing share option
scheme or convertible bonds of the Company or otherwise) before completion of the
Placing:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Upon completion of Placing
(assuming that the Placing is

completed in full)
 No. of Shares Approximately

% of issued
share of the

Company

No. of Shares Approximately
% of issued
share of the

Company

Ms. Lau Ting
and Mr. Chan
Shing and their
respective
associates

1,236,674,125 14.17 1,236,674,125 12.67

Directors 153,300,000 1.76 153,300,000 1.57
Tencent
Holdings
Limited

594,034,513 6.81 594,034,513 6.09

Other Public
Shareholders

6,741,298,695 77.26 6,741,298,695 69.07

Placees 0 0 1,034,500,000 10.60
Total 8,725,307,333 100 9,759,807,333 100

Notes:
1. The interests of each of Ms. LAU Ting and Mr. CHAN Shing were deemed to be the interests of each

other as they are spouses to each other.
2. This shareholding structure of the Company is for illustration purposes only.

6

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following expressions shall have the following meanings
unless the context requires otherwise:

“Board”  the board of Directors

“Business Day”  any day (not being a Saturday) on which licensed banks

are generally open for business in Hong Kong throughout
their normal business hours

“Company”  China LotSynergy Holdings Limited, a company